Abuja Municipal Area Council (AMAC), Abaji, Bwari, 

Gwagwalada, Kuje, and Kwali councils. Abuja is one of Nigeria's ten most populous cities, with 

a population of about 3,652,000.  There are 21 Senior Secondary Schools in AMAC with thirty 

(30) Economics teachers and four hundred and sixty-one (461) economics students. 

1.7.1 The education system in Nigeria 

Education in Nigeria includes the primary, secondary, and tertiary levels. The Federal 

Ministry of Education oversees and regulates public and private educational institutions. 

Government and private stakeholders such as non-governmental organisations (NGOs) and private